# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael N Kozicki	09/07/2007
Muralikrishnan Balakrishnan	08/30/2007
Maria Mitkova	08/31/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AXON TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
Street Address:	7702 E. Doubletree Ranch, Suite 300
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85258

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12475271

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (602)382-6070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6023826000 Phone: Email: cpillote@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. (Main)

Address Line 1: ONE ARIZONA CENTER, 400 E VAN BUREN ST

Address Line 2: Cynthia L. Pillote

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29089.6036
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia L. Pillote

**Total Attachments: 5** 

500872812

**PATENT** REEL: 022756 FRAME: 0206

source=290896036ASN#page1.tif

source=290896036ASN#page2.tif source=290896036ASN#page3.tif source=290896036ASN#page4.tif source=290896036ASN#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022756 FRAME: 0207

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") of the addresses indicated below, are the inventors of OPTIMIZED SOLID ELECTROLYTE FOR PROGRAMMABLE METALLIZATION CELL DEVICES AND STRUCTURES, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed May 4, 2007 and assigned Serial No. 11/744,382;

AND WHEREAS, AXON TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), with an office at 7702 E. Doubletree Ranch, Suite 300, Scottsdale, Arizona 85258, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the ASSIGNORS' full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

**EXECUTED** as of the date written below by ASSIGNORS:

**INVENTOR'S NAME** 

**ADDRESS** 

**SIGNATURE** 

DATE

Michael N. Kozicki 14624 South 23rd Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85048

2037067.1

Serial No. 11/744,382

PATENT **REEL: 022756 FRAME: 0208** 

Muralikrishnan Balakrishnan	910 E. Lemon St., #1 Tempe, Arizona 8528	31
Maria Mitkova	1836 N. Stapley Drive Mesa, Arizona 85203	
STATE OF ARIZONA	A ) ) ss:	
County of Maricopa	) 55.	
appeared MICHAEL I subscribed to the foreg	N. KOZICKI, who is ligoing instrument, and he a free and voluntary ac	before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, known to me to be the same person whose name is a acknowledges that he signed, sealed and delivered at for the uses and purposes therein set forth.  OFFICIAL SEAL LEZLIE A. JACKSON NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Arizona
5/29/2010	<u>D</u>	MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires May 29, 2010
STATE OF ARIZONA	A ) ) ss:	
County of Maricopa	)	
appeared MURALIKR whose name is subscri	ISHNAN BALAKRIS bed to the foregoing in	should be before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, SHNAN, who is known to me to be the same person instrument, and he/she acknowledges that he signed, a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
	-	Notary Public
My Commission Expir	es:	
1	_	

-2-

2037067.1

PATENT REEL: 022756 FRAME: 0209

Serial No. 11/744,382

	9935, BRIAR RD # 207 BLOOMINGTON, MN-55	~/127-	
Muralikrishnan Balakrishnan	9/10 E/. Lemon St./#1 Tempe, Arizona 85/281	Bunt.	08/30/2007
Maria Mitkova	1836 N. Stapley Drive, #47 Mesa, Arizona 85203		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
STATE OF ARIZONA	A ) ) ss:		
County of Maricopa	)		
subscribed to the foreg	N. KOZICKI, who is known going instrument, and he acknown	e me, a Notary Public in and for to me to be the same person wowledges that he signed, sealed e uses and purposes therein set	whose name is and delivered
		Notary Public	
My Commission Expi	res:		
STATE OF ARIZONA  Henry  County of Maricopa	sofq A ) (7 ) ss:		
appeared MURALIKE whose name is subscr	SHNAN BALAKRISHNAN ibed to the foregoing instrument	e me, a Notary Public in and for N, who is known to me to be the ent, and he/she acknowledges and voluntary act for the uses Notary Public	that he signed,
My Commission Expi	MITCHELL STEVE Notary Public - M Commission No. 3 My Commission Expires	N BAKER innesota 31008837 Jan. 31, 2011	

-2-

Serial No. 11/744,382

run name of second	iiventor. <u>Iviuralikrisiinan balakrisiinan</u>	<u> </u>	
Inventor's signature:		Date:	
Residence:	910 E. Lemon Street Apt. #1, Tempe, Arizona 85281		
Citizenship:	India		
Post Office Address:	Tempe, Arizona	Zip Code: <u>85281</u>	
Full name of third inv	ventor: Maria Mitkova		
	le-lidly	Date:	
Residence:	1836 N. Stapley Drive #47, Mesa, Ar	izona 85203	
Citizenship:	Bulgaria		
Doct Office Address	1926 N. Stanlay Drive #47 Mass. Ari	Zona Zin Code: 85203	

11)AH0	
STATE OF <del>ARIZONA</del>	)
ADA	) ss:
ADA County of <del>Maricopa</del>	)

On this 3/day of August, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared MARIA MITKOVA, who is known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and she acknowledges that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

4-20-2010

SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202 Telephone: (602) 382-6296 Facsimile: (602) 382-6070

cpillote@swlaw.com

PUB OF PUBLICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP

RECORDED: 05/29/2009